
Nearburg Exploration Company 

Exploration and Production 
3300 North "A" Street 
SoHe-0+ee—Building 2, Suite 120 
Midland. Texas 79705 
915/686-8235 M 17, 1994 
Fax 915/68& 7606 7 ' 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Yates Drilling Company 
Myco Industries, Inc. 
Abo Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, New Mexico 80210 

Re: B&B #2 Well; 2173' FEL and 660' 
FSL of Section 22, T-19-S, R-25-E, 
Eddy County. New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Nearburg Exploration Company (NEC) owns an 86.05% leasehold Interest in the captioned S/2 Section 
22 unit. NEC proposes the drilling of the captioned well at the location set forth above to a depth of 
9,500' sufficient to test the Morrow formation. The well will be placed in the Cemetery Federal Field If 
completed as productive which requires a 320-acre spacing unit. 

Pursuant to this proposal, enclosed herewith please find Nearburg Producing Company's Authority for 
Expenditure estimating the cost of the proposed operation, which to casing point Is $439,700 and to 
completion Is $705,345. Also enclosed please find a proposed Operating Agreement to be used If you 
elect to participate for your proportionate working interest. 

Should you desire not to participate in the proposed operation, NEC will accept a farmout or lease 
covering the Interest of the Yates companies, with Yates reserving a 23% royalty, Inclusive of all 
burdens. 

If you desire to sell your interest rather than participate, lease or farmout, NEC will consider this option 
at a reasonable acquisition price. Please forward to us your sales offer if this Is your preference. 

We appreciate your review of our well proposal and invite you to participate with us in the drilling of the 
B&B #2 well. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Bob Shelton 
Consulting Landman 

Enclosures 

bob-3\btbi2..f. BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ? 

Case No. 11010 Exhibit No. J> 
Submitted By: 
Nearburg Exploration Company 
Hearing Date: June 23. 1994 



use TtttSAwau fOfi smrwms WHIN m comimsm us A, ALASKA AW HAWAU 
USfmWWNAWNAl AIRWA)BlllfW9UPU{NtSWPUlH!0BIC0Am}Att NON US IOC AWNS 
QUESTIONS? CALL 800-238-5355 TOLL FREE. 

133015^83 

PACKAGE 
TRACKING NWBU 

Your Phone Number (Very Important) 

915fJ86-8235 
Department/Floor No. 

torn i fmjiH ffmsi Account wtmi : Date 
• t0<l^j969-2 | 5/19/94 
From (Your Name) Pteaw Print 

BOTJ SHELTON 

NBAflBURG PRODUCING CUMrVtNV 

C i f S t a l e I ZIP Required 

MIDHNu Xt 1 V 7 

SEiMULliS COPY 
(Recipient s Name) Please Print } Rtopienrt Phone Number (Very Important) 

$05 )748-1471 
C o m p a n y 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
Exacl Street Address (W* Ctnnot Otiivti to PO. Bows ot PO Zip Codes.) 

105 SOUTII FOURTH BT 
City State 

ARTESIA HM 

Department /F loor N o 

ZIP Requited 

802J.0 
YOW OfTBtHAL BALING REFERENCE INFORMATION(oplloial) (First U Oimcltrs will war on invoice ) 

'AYUDfT 1 | ^ |B»S<nd* f 2 j | M RncbfcnU fad No. 3[ 1 9 * *<1 Party FfrJE* Acd No 4 | | 9a O w a O d 

j | — -Ctwr* AcdJCradtCanJNo. 

IF HOLD AT FFOCX LOCATION. Print FEDEX Address H e n 
Sneel 
Address 

Ci ty S P R e q u i r e d 

SERVICES 
(Check only one box) 

Priority Owighl 

II(~\ OTHER ; 
LJ PACKAGING . 

Slwdartf Ovetnigl* 

" L J PACKAGMG 
56 Q FfDSt I fm iT 

52 

53QffDEr«W 

5*QfE£>Mn»f 
Economy fiK^Day 

W ^ » ) w r f M i | | | % l | 

son rcowur* 
' E n M l M i M n l M H b 

O M p M d E c i m n i i N * 

Government Overnylit 

w L J t f cm 

" L J WCIHfif 
Freiohl Service 

7 0 i—i OVERNIGHT m r—i nro-D/tr 

tD l l * «yu r f l * *w i i na f *D« i»d M M I M 1S00 
b t M r h N M M W " C j i br M v f f l Kf*du«i 

, DELIVERY AND SPECIAL HANDLING I 
(Check services required} J 

•
IMCi :'•»>• 

HOLD AT FIOEX LOCATION WEEKDAY 
. . IF* m S«1IQO H) 

2 l_J Dfl/ICT HTfXO/ll' 

3i I I MOiojirrfOfJrioomow&inMCMi' 
1 1 I F i In S«t"On HI 

iriocunnsATVnoAr 
I ' (Ei*nch*ige||r»tav«»lC<« 

VALVt 

Del ivered 5/20/ 
10:22 a.m. 
J . Griggs 

94 

SERVICE CONDITIONS, DECLARED VALUE 
ANO LIMIT OF LIABILITY 

U<* o* this airb* constitutes yrxn agreement \c Ihe -^roce con<#6ons 
in our current Service Guide, avaiabte upon request. See bach ot 
sender's copy of h is atrb* tor Wormahon Service conrJMns may 
vary (or Government Overnight Service See U S. Government 
Service Guide lot details. 
We * • not be responsible (or any claim in excess ot $tOO per 
package, whether the rest* ol toss, damage, delay, non detvery, 
rrrisdefivery, or mrsinformaHoo. unless you declare a rtohw value, 
pay an arjoitiorwlcharo*, and document yow actual loss lor a Hmety 
daim UmSnttona louno in the current FederatE (press Service GuWe 
apply. Your rteM lo recover from Federal Express (or any bss. 
lndui*ng intrinsic value ol the package, loss of sales, income inter est, 
profit, attorney's lees, costs, and otter forms ol damage whether 
direct, incidental, toretquentiai, or special >s farilerj to h e greater of 
$100 or the declared value specified to tne tell. Recovery cannot 
exceed actual documented toss. Tne maximum Declared Value lor 
FedEx tetter And FedExPak packages isSSOO. 
In Ihe event ot untimely deftvery. Federal Express w i at your 
request and wtt i some hnrtations refund aH tansportabon charges 
paid See Service Guide tor further Honnabon. 

Sender aitihorizes Federal Express to deliver Vfe shipment wfthoul 
c^laining a delivery signature and shal *ndemnr»y and hold 

Jiarmless Federal Express from any claims resulting herefrom 

FedV ia lTM ' ' 

U w t a i f d Vii i i i f 

Oi l Ml t 

OtlK'r ? 

toiai c><atq»s 

REVISION DATE 

FORMAT « t W 

1 ?/9? 
r xr M 

Il56| 



Nearburg Exploration Company 

Exploration and Production 
3300 North "A" Street 
Suite 0100—Building 2, Suite 120 
Midland, Texas 79705 
9 J 5/686 8235 
Fax 9J5/686-7806 

May 17,1994 

Kerr-McGee Corporation 
123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

Re: B&B #2 Well; 2173' FEL and 660' 
FSL of Section 22, T-19-S, R-25-E, 
Eddy County. New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Nearburg Exploration Company (NEC) owns an 86.05% leasehold Interest in the captioned S/2 Section 
22 unit. NEC proposes the drilling of the captioned well at the location set forth above to a depth of 
9,500' sufficient to test the Morrow formation. The well will be placed In the Cemetery Federal Field if 
completed as productive which requires a 320-acre spacing unit. 

Pursuant to this proposal, enclosed herewith please find Nearburg Producing Company's Authority for 
Expenditure estimating the cost of the proposed operation, which to casing point is $439,700 and to 
completion Is $705,345. Also enclosed please find a proposed Operating Agreement to be used If you 
elect to participate for your proportionate working interest. 

Should you desire not to participate In the proposed operation, NEC will accept a farmout or lease 
covering Kerr-McGee's Interest, with Kerr-McGee reserving a 23% royalty, inclusive of all burdens. 

If you desire to sell your Interest rather than participate, lease or farmout, NEC will consider this option 
at a reasonable acquisition price. Please forward to us your sales offer if this is your preference. 

We appreciate your review of our well proposal and invite you to participate with us In the drilling of the 
B&B #2 well. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Bob Shelton 
Consulting Landman 

Enclosures 

b o b - 3 \ b t b * 2 . i f « 



QUESTIONS? CALL 800-238-5355 TOLL FREE. 

•1330157020 

PACKAGE 
TRACKING NUMBER 

5^9/94 
I 

: YAW ptione Number (Very Important) U j o I 

915 686-8235 [p-

SENUUi'S COPY 
(Recipients Name) Please Print 

Company 

Stint Address * j \ \ 

J3tf*J N »A* ST BLDG j ! 

Department/Floor Ho. 

CKy X 
JIIOLAHO 

Stale 

TX 

/ IP Required 

7 •? 7 0 

jFtodpionU Phont Numtwt (Vary ImpofUnll 

4̂ 5 2p-1313 
Department/Floor No 

r̂jvnrjMn c m SETT 
YOUR KmHULMime REFERENCE INFORMATION (optional) (First 24 danders will tppear on Invoice.) we. " 

AYMENT' | j jBlbond^ M Rocfrjwft FwdE.Aoa No 3| [ Bl 3nl Pirty Ftdfii Acct Mo 4 Q B 

_ J L 

IF HMO AT FEDEX LOCATION. Print FEDEX Address Hen 
Street 
Address 

City 2V Required -

SHTMCi-S 
"i\ (Check only ope box) 

• Priority Overnight 
iM^r^MMMMMr 
11 t-l OTHER 

" D f n w r f n * 
'2 O freer w 
wrjftoerior 
nQffoerrmf 
Economy Two-Dey 

rCMmr »MW ini«nw%r> 

» [ ] KOWOMt" 

5 t 8 n d « d O m n & * 
fl* H J r . — m i n 

ci P I OTHU 
t—I RtC(t*s«s 

5«rjfnw(f77n -

» r j f ! w i w 
53 FEOEXnx 

54 rjfroarwe 

,. DELIVERY ANO SPECIAL HANDLING 
(Check services required) 

•
Weekday Snnir.r 

HOLD AT FEDEX LOCATIOH WEEKDAY 
. . If 4 hi Sectnn HI 

2 L J OtUVER WOT/tf 

Govsrnn rant Own 

41 \—\eort 
Freight. Service 

men 

t t M M r y n M r t M M M p 

Ssttnd3y SfiMf e 

31 fnWl^>'t ,^PfJ l r^''f«WS^W04r' 
' 1 I F * in Section H> 

D e l i v e r e d 5/20/94 
10:00 a.m. 
T. Conley 

• 1 1 (Eika <**9>| I , | 

rOMOfClAKO 

mix 
SERVICE C0NDITI0NSL DECLARED VALUE 

AND LIMIT OF LIABILITY 
Use of Ws airb»cortSBHrtes your *jr»en^torte4ectoco***torW 
in out current Service Guide, avaaapfc] upon request- See back of 
sender * copy ol tNs (mtM for inforrnatior Service condMom may 
vary fv Government Overnight Service. See U.S Government 
Service Guide for delate 
We wt» not be responsive lor any ctakn in excess of $100 per 
package, whether aSe resull of toss, damage, delay. rcrKletvery. 
mtsdeffverv, or mKWormtiton. unless you declare a higher value, 
pay an arJrfclor̂  charge, ant) do^ 
cWm Umrtatlomloundtoe^ 
apply. Vpur right lo recover from Federal Express lor any toss. 
Including i r t n ^va to 
profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other tprms ot damage whether 
rjiiBCl. toddenui, wraaquenW. or spnialk*irftedto»sgreater ot 
$100 or Ihe declared value spectled to rhe Jen Recovery cannot 
exceed actual documented loss. The maximum Declared value for 
FedEx Letter and FedE«Pak packages is $500. 
In the event ot untimely deSverf. Fedetat Express w* at your 
request and wfth some irritations refund al kansportaHon charges 
paid. See Service Guide for further Hormafcon 

L.J_Sig 

Sender aurhonies Federal Express to rJetver this shipment wfthoul 
obtaining a o>*very signature and shal todemniry and hrjU 
harmless Federal Express Irom any claims resulting therefrom 

Release 
Signature: 

1 Pdeial Express Uso 

Olrter 1 

Other 2 

Total Chat<tffs 

REVTStON DATE <2/9? 
WH< xn;nwt)iFM y*\ 
FORMAT t l M 



Nearburg Exploration Company 

Exploration and Production 
3300 North "A" Street 
Saiter&iW—Building 2, Suite 120 
Midland. Texas 79705 
9J5/686 8235 
Fax 9J5/686 7806 

May 17. 1994 

Tierra Oil Company 
P. O. Box 1354 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202 

Re: B&B #2 Well; 2173' FEL and 660' 
FSL of Section 22, T-19-S, R-25-E, 
Eddy County. New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Nearburg Exploration Company (NEC) owns an 86.05% leasehold interest In the captioned S/2 Section 
22 unit. NEC proposes the drilling of the captioned well at the location set forth above to a depth of 
9,500' sufficient to test the Morrow formation. The well will be placed In the Cemetery Federal Field If 
completed as productive which requires a 320-acre spacing unit. 

Pursuant to this proposal, enclosed herewith please find Nearburg Producing Company's Authority for 
Expenditure estimating the cost of the proposed operation, which to casing point Is $439,700 and to 
completion Is $705,345. Also enclosed please find a proposed Operating Agreement to be used if you 
elect to participate for your proportionate working Interest. 

Should you desire not to participate in the proposed operation, NEC will accept a farmout or lease 
covering Tierra's Interest, with Tierra reserving a 23% royalty, Inclusive of all burdens. 

If you desire to sell your Interest rather than participate, lease or farmout, NEC will consider this option 
at a reasonable acquisition price. Please forward to us your sales offer if this Is your preference. 

We appreciate your review of our well proposal and invite you to participate with us In the drilling of the 
B&B #2 well. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Bob Shelton 
Consulting Landman 

Enclosures 

bob-3\blb#2.if* 



iKf tits AUBUI ton mnnms wmm im comwtHM us A. AL/SKA AW mm 

vst THE emmiKnui Am WAYVU ion siwmms wwmo mo Am mum us tocimms 

QUESTIONS? CALL 800-238-5355 TOLL FREE. 

PACKAGE 
TRACKING NUMBER 

mm i room arms uxamt MMK* 

• 1003-3969-2 
F r o m (Your N a m e ) P l e a s e Pr in t 

BOD SHELTON 
Company 

NEMHIRO, PRODUCING CUrtf'* 
S t / e « A d d r e s s " 

5300 _N *«• ST PL.OR I 
City Stale 

HtDUAND rx 

Dale 

5/19/94 
f. /^rvJ-P 2- SENDER'S COPY 

Your Phone Number (Very Important) b L j o | 

2 3 ^ 
(Rec ip ien t s N a m e ) P lease Print 

9X5) 686-8; 
D e p a r t m e n t / F l o o r N o . 

Z IP R e q u i r e d 

? 1 7 0 

C o m p a n y 

TIERRA OIL COMPANY 
Exact Sheet Address (We CwnolDeliw to P.O. Soxes or P.O. Zip Codes ) 

200 W FIRST SUITE 315 
S t a l e 

I f f edp la ro f t u n s Nwnbt i (Very hnporttnrl 

k 505)624-2427 
De^rti^l/Floor No. 

City 

ROSWELL NM 

ZIP Required 

88202 
YOUR miERHAL Stum REFERENCE INFORMATION (optlooit) (Flrsl 24 danders will tcpar on Invoice ! 

YVENT i r ^ m S m v * Z[ I m B » c » i n r i FOJCM A M . Ho 3 | I B j»WPi rnFt< ie»Aca Ho 4 1 — | B 

IF HOLD AT FEDEX LOCATION. Print FEDEX Address Hen 
Slreel 
Address 

City 
r ^ l — l C A r ' 

l—lOwck ted/CrwftOrJNo 

Z IP R e q u i r e d 

SERVICES 
(Check only one box) 

Priority Overnight 

II r~l OTHER 
LJ ncKAdme 
£2 FEDEX LETTER • 

t3 [ J raw K»r 
t< Qffofxn/Bf 

S t n f d s r d O v w i r j / i l 

3 1 L J PACKAGING 
56 QfTOtt/jTTFf?* 

53 Q HOfXBOX 

M Q frwx row 
Economy r*o-f>ry 

P * T ^ » " f c * > % r | 

pome C o n w y nHfj 

G o v w n n i e n * CVerri«ph/ 

••ffiSEi 
j . n 60V7 

Fr&ght Ser>ice 

K » l j r f < | i i w < H * i ) 

taMMkitamtenM "CallordBivenr K M * 

> DELIVERY ANO SPECIAL HANDLING 
(Check services required) 

1 L j N M O A r F C D O r i O C M n O N H f E M M r 
. — . ' F * in Section M> 

2 |_J DELIVER WEEKDAY 

Sa tU i r i nv S r n r f " 

1 1 (Fittn Section Ml 

3 [~] DELIVER SATURDAY 
1 — ' (F»Hrfi*ge|(NattvnWM 

D e l i v e r e d 5/20/94 
11:09 a.m. 
P. Cox 

row DtCLAAiO 
VAltX SERVICE CONDITIONS, DECLARED VALUE 

AND LIMIT OF LIABILITY 
U«e of this a r t * constitutes your agreement to the service cond*ions 
in our current Service Guide, available upon request. See back of 
sender s copy of this a k b i for Wrjrmaiion Service conoWons may 
vary for Government Overnight Service See U S. Government 
Service Guide for details. 

We * • not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per 
package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-defcvery, 
mrsdekven. ot mrsWotmafon. unless you dedans a Nghet value, 
pay an adtfaional rjharge. and document your actual toulrjr a timefy 
claim Unrtarkms found in ITieairrert^ 

apply. Your right lo recover from Federal Express lor any loss. 
Inducing rntrinste value of me f^aduige.lossolsifcs.ineon^inletest, 
profli, attorney's lees, costs, and other forms of damage whether 
oVect. Incidental, consequents), rxspecMfc lmted to the greater of 
$100 or the declared value spedhed lo the left. Recovery cannot 
exceed actual decurnerrted loss. The rrwuimum Dedared value lor 
FedEx Letter and FedEx Pak packages is $500 
In the event of untimely dekVery, Federal Express w » at your 
request and wefc some Irmafons tetund a l <ransprjrt>tion char get 
paid. See Service Guide for further inrormation. 

12 | I " 
i — ' i t 

Sender auttoriies Federal Express fo detver fts shipment without 
obtaining a dekvery signature and shall indemnify and hold 

Jiarmless Federal Express from any claims resuming therefrom. 

Release 
Signature: 

(3a'.p Uharqi-s 

i 
Decktred Vdk«' C I M H I P 

I 
Oilier I 

Other 2 

_ i 
In1;il t 'h ; i i i | . ' - ; 

REVISION DATE -2X2 
P A R I »n;;-n-t r « M rw« 
FORMAT 1)50 

Em 
'tF'if-W I f ' I t« 

f i l i r i tFOlM 



Nearburg Exploration Company 

Exploration and Production 
3300 North "A" Street 
Sorte-frfee—Building 2, Suite 120 
Midland. Texas 79705 
9(5/686-8235 
Fax 915/666-7806 

Dear Mr. Jennings: 

Nearburg Exploration Company (NEC) owns an 86.05% leasehold Interest in the captioned S/2 Section 
22 unit. NEC proposes the drilling of the captioned well at the location set forth above to a depth of 
9,500' sufficient to test the Morrow formation. The well will be placed In the Cemetery Federal Field If 
completed as productive which requires a 320-acre spacing unit. 

Pursuant to this proposal, enclosed herewith please find Nearburg Producing Company's Authority for 
Expenditure estimating the cost of the proposed operation, which to casing point is $439,700 and to 
completion Is $705,345. Also enclosed please find a proposed Operating Agreement to be used If you 
elect to participate for your proportionate working interest. 

Should you desire not to participate in the proposed operation, NEC will accept a farmout or lease 
covering your Interest, with you reserving a 23% royalty, Inclusive of all burdens. 

If you desire to sell your Interest rather than participate, lease or farmout, NEC will consider this option 
at a reasonable acquisition price. Please forward to us your sales offer if this is your preference. 

We appreciate your review of our well proposal and Invite you to participate with us In the drilling of the 
B&B #2 well. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

May 17, 1994 

Mr. James T. Jennings 
P. O. Box 1180 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202 

Re: B&B #2 Well; 2173' FEL and 660* 
FSL of Section 22, T-19-S, R-25-E, 
Eddy County. New Mexico 

Very truly yours, 

Bob Shelton 
Consulting Landman 

Enclosures 

b o b - 3 \ b l b f 2 . t f * 



SENDER'S COPY 
DROP OFF YOUR PACKAGE AND SAVE 


